election shall be made by written notice delivered by Sunmeadows to Lake 

Cadena prior to the expiration of the Initial Period and in the manner provided 

by Section 8 ("Extension Notice"). 

vi. In consideration of Lake Cadena's agreements arising under this Section 2(G), 

Sunmeadows shall pay to Lake Cadena one hundred fifty thousand dollars and 

zero cents ($150,000.00), half which total amount ($75,000.00) shall be paid 

upon final execution of this Agreement by the Parties and the remaining half 

($75,000.00) shall be paid no later than one (1) year thereafter ("Up-Front 

Consideration"). 

vii . Upon execution of the Realigned Easement and a quitclaim of the Existing